RECEIVED NOV. 28, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220883 SUB 12/15/22

Tariff No.	13			_	15	Revised	d Page No.	1
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		rold LeMay Enter rbor Disposal and			Disposal		
Registered	All pages contained in this tarift tariff and/or any supplements to the same as, or are before, the indicates an original page. Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12A 12B 12C 13 14 14(A)	f are listed below o the tariff listed	CHECI w in consecutive o	Current Revision 6 2 0 0 1 0 13 4 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 2	es in the	•	Current Revision 0 4 6 2 6 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram							
Issue Date	: November 28, 2022		(For Official U	se Only)	Effe	ective Date:	January 12, 2023	
Docket No.	. TG	Date:		By:				

RECEIVED NOV. 28, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220883 SUB 12/15/22

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	_		2 Revised P	age No. 26
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		May Enterprises Inc. G- posal and Eastern Gra		
lto.	m 207 Excess Weight			
<u>ite</u>	III 201 Excess Weight	t rejection of Load, t	onarges to Transport	
(3) Would cause the	verloaded. plicable vehicle load limi e company to violate loa y impact or otherwise da	itations to be exceeded d limitations or result in amage road surface into	l; ı unsafe vehicle operati	
i or the purposes of this tarm, the	e following maximum we	ngino appry.		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight
Toter, or Cart	Allowance per		Toter, or Cart	Allowance per
Loose Drop Box	Receptacle (in pounds) 23,000		Toler, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Compacted Drop Box	18,500			
Compacted Drop Box	10,500			
Overfilled or overweight, char- limits stated above, is filled beyo transports the materials, the follo	nd the marked fill line, o	r the top is unable to b	e closed, but the comp	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	\$ 0.14(A) per pound			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Lindsay Wal	dram			
Issue Date: November 28, 2022			Effective D	ate: January 12, 2023
54.6. 11010111101 20, 2022	(Fo	or Official Use Only)	Litotivo D	5411441 y 12, 2020
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 13		_	2 Revised Page N	o. <u>30(A)</u>			
. ,	d LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 r Disposal and Eastern Grays F	Harbor Disposal					
	Non-compacted Material Includes Comn	e Dumped in Company's Vehic (Customer-owned container) nercial Can Service container, per pickup	<u>e</u>				
Service Area: Grays Harbor County							
		Size or Type of Conta	ainer				
Permanent Service	32-gallon 65 Gal	95 Gal					
	can or unit Toter**	Toter**					
First five grouped together		A) \$ 11.22 (A)					
Over 5 units grouped together	 	A) \$ 11.22 (A)					
Single cans not grouped	\$ 3.89 (A)						
Minimum Monthly charge	\$ 17.55 (A)						
Special Pickups:		**company provid	ed				
One Unit Each Additional Unit		A) \$ 16.51 (A)					
Each Additional Unit	\$ 5.51 (A) \$ 7.69 (A)	A) \$ 11.08 (A)					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.21 per occurrence							
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram							
Issue Date: November 28, 2022			Effective Date:	August 1, 2023			
(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:					